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Uo be completed by persone of the Japanese race having no propenty 8 any protecied sies.
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Box 40 Coombo B.C, - 2 E.
HOME ADDRESS . 4 vi},gou'”}:’sgig?'mrtrkmum'-. N 0'7370

Male 26 No

Ml MARKIVL)?

NAME

GELUPATION AND EMPLOYER Logger = Sterling Lumber Co., Vancouver, 5.0,

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND = ekl : ADDRESS

NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN ;. ‘ ADDRESS:

‘ At ADDRESS

ADDRESS

1 certify that the sbove infirmation is true and complete and state that 1 have no property of any kind whatsoever in anby
titected area in British Colimbia

P hated this 1‘th gy of ‘Dﬂl
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LIST OF LIABILITIES:

HOW DO YOU PFROPOSE TO PAY THI S OFF 7

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




INPORMATION FRON R.C.i. 2.

Cur File Yo. 3716

REE e OBOKATA, George ... ;

surriame in B

Registration To. _ ogmam ' tale - Female
Check )

Formsr iaddress Box 40, Coombs, B. C.

a,

Daute Eveouated June 15/42. ; Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
AT ot (Cheok)

Pregent Address sl de o Soeute o b o so e o0 1.CM.P

<

: ‘

t Harried - Sinzle
(Cheek) Xame of Wife

3 of ausband

dams of Mother(orsuka) Miyo #08277 [Name of Father James Risaburo Dec'd.

4James of Childrén under 16
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Reguested b Rl Registered with Custodian Yes

p (Yes or No)

Additional Information Logger
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File No. M6

Received from P« 8. Ross and Sons War Saving Certifioate found
in the office of the Cameron Lake Logging Company Limited
held in safekeeping for G. GBOKATA, Reg. 07370

1 § 5.00 War Saving Certificate Serial No. A 4439238

0( Nov. 19/42
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(Information supplied by Tna, 0o,)

A i File No,
Mr. George Ubokata
259§ Welllngt n St., Reg. No,
London, Ontario.

Company ‘ ; . Agency
North American L.ife Assur. Co

Policy No, 5
363482
Premium - $ . 19 I §
Payable: Amqually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month © Day
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NORTH AMERICAN LIFE

ASSURANCE COMPANY

HEAD OFFICE i TORONTO, CANADA

(e L(}{Jﬁi" :&-“ﬂ ¥ 1 %“a‘ .

N

EVACU#\T!ON SECTIO

Rec'd .. _,.w.~»«~

Fite No. .3 /{?

... (1 )
Mr., S. M, Gibson, Peferral &ﬁﬂﬂm

Insurance Department, innaitse "“
LCepartment of the Secretary of State,

Office of the Custodian,

Japaness Evacuation Seotion,

Hoyel Bauk Building,

Vancouver, B.C,

Dear Sir: Re: Policy - 363422
George Obokata.

We have your favour of October 18th and our records agree with
the exception of the fact that we did not have an address of

Box 40, Coombs, B.C. and the name of the father was unknown to us.
All of the other items are correct according to our records,
Please refer to File #3716.

Yours truly,

Change Department,




NORTH AMERICAN LIFE

ASSURANCE COMPANY

HEAD OFFICE " TORONTO. CANADA

Novembar 17, 1943,
[ EVACUATION SECTION

Department of the Seeretary of State,
Office of the Custodian, ‘ |
906 Royal Bank Bldg., File No.

Hastings and Granville, Ans. . m!ﬁrj e J‘.. oy

Vanoouver, B. C.
Referred L‘bm
Attn. 8. M. Gibson, Insursnece Department. File No. 4 e '

Dear Sir: Re Policy §# 363422 - George QObokata

In reply to your letter of November 8th, we are enclosing a
photographie copy of the application for insurance made to this
Campany by Mr. Obokata on the 29th of July, 1943 through our
branch office in London, Ontario. You will note that this man
applied for the policy himself, and that he paid the sum of
$12.88 to our representative on the 4th of August, 1943. The
balance of the premium was paid on August 28th.

The policy is a $1,000,00 contract on the 20-year Endowment plan
and the beneficiary is Miyo Obokata, mother of the insured.
Premiums are payable every three months dating from the Sth of
Angust, 1943 in the amount of $13.11. The date of birth is stated
to be the 19th of November, 1915, and the present address is

2594 Wellington St., London, Ontario.

We hope these particulars will be of assistance to you and you g
will note that the policy was not in existence as at April lath, (v
1942,

Yours trmuly,

/?&%7»*«;«

G. A. Langtry, M P
POLICYHOLDERS' SERVICE DEPARTMEIT.

/hen Lo faolscesn QAL Gualls DALY PUcIrLens
Aeferrimng _ e




.iw 11. 1%3.

Nr., M‘. OBOKATA,

Reg. No. 07370,

o/0 Borth Aserican Life “ssurance Compeny,
Head Otﬂl-.

,w“. Ontario.

Dear “4Ars

e have in safe keeping 1 x $5.00 War Mﬁ"
C"“fiﬂ“. and this Uertificste wes Lowued in 1941, theFefore

it is npow due for redemption,

If you wish this Lertificate sent to you, or
Af you would rather that we turmmed it into cash and romitted
the aoney to you, please advise us by retuwm mall.

¥e are forwarding this letter to you through
the North 4merican Life Assurance Compeny of Toromto, as our
previous lettersto you have been returned - ‘address unknowm?!,

fours truly,

C. 8, hged,
Office of the Custodian.




211 Clarence 8t.,
LONDON, ONT.,
Angunt ath 1948.

C.H. Reed, Esq.,
The Custodian's Office,
Dept.of the Becrstary of Btate,
VARCOUVEER, B.C.

Dear sir,

Ref File No. N6

In answer to your letter of May 12th, 1948 in regard
to a War Saving Certificate issued to me in 1941, I would
like to have you cash it and send me the money.

The reason none of your letters reached me was that

1 was serving overseas with the Canadian Army. Mr. Truman
in Toronto had my address.

Thanking you in advance,

I remain, :
Yours truly,- ﬂ,)
o

PR

Reg. No.07370.




“wt’ ‘l' » L‘”’ﬁhv

are Wﬂ.

fag. Bo. Wm,

21 Clarencs Strest,
London, Omtarto,

Seur 11

Replying to your lotter of the f£th instent, we

pow find that your War Savings Certificste does mot suture
wntil Yegeaber 15th of this year.

It has been decided that, rather then bold this
vings “ertifieste wntil that time, we enclose sans 10 you
70u wish %o ommn this lsmediately, 1L you will forwerd it
+ She Bank of Venada, Ottaws, they will pay you the swn of
$4eBhs I you wish o hald it until Veousber 15ta, the above

n od Senk will then puy you tho fsoe value,

~

Kindly scknowledge recei;t in tho ettached
self-addressed envalope,

Yours txuly,

[, A

Ce Hs Sond,
Offioe of the Custodiam,




